Mayor – Angela Russell Recorder – Rhonda Ardemagni City Attorney –Justin Eichmann Law Firm—Harrington-Miller City Engineer–CK Civil Engineering



Ward 1 Position 1 – Misty Piazza
Ward 1 Position 2 – Amber Ibarra
Ward 2 Position 1—Daniel Montez
Ward 2 Position 2—Larry Ardemagni
Ward 3 Position 1- Mike
Washkowiak
Ward 3 Position 2— Tim Burress

City Council December 17, 2024

Agenda

The Tontitown City Council is scheduled for Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at Tontitown City Hall.

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device.

Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 220 667 057 989 Passcode: Aepw56

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

City Council

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of November 19, 2024, City Council Minutes Approval of December 5, 2024, Special City Council Minutes
- 6. Financial Report
- 7. Department Reports
 - A. Museum
 - B. Police
 - C. Fire
 - D. Public Works/Engineering
 - E. Building Report
 - F. Community Development
- 8. Comments from Citizens
- Approval by City Council Members to Waive the 3 Reading Rule for All Ordinances on Agenda
- 10. Old Business:
 - A. An approval of amending Ordinance No. 2023-09-1074 in order to adjust the water and wastewater impact fees

11. New Business:

- A. An approval of a Resolution to waive competitive bidding and authorize the purchase of one 2025 Ford Explorer vehicle for the Tontitown Police Department
- B. An approval of a Resolution authorizing the city of Tontitown to execute a land developer guarantee with Renley Rae Subdivision
- C. An approval of a Resolution expressing the willingness of the City of Tontitown to utilize state aid street monies for the Tontitown Resurfacing Project
- D. An Approval of a Resolution adopting a Salary Administration procedure guide

- E. An Approval of a Resolution authorizing the mayor to execute a contract with Burns & Mcdonnell Engineering company, LLC for the HWY 412 and Barrington Road Intersection improvements project.
- F. Approval of a Resolution waiving competitive bidding and authorizing the purchase of sixteen LIFEPAK 35 Storage bag kits and related equipment for the Fire Department
- 12. Comments from Alderman
- 13. Comments from Mayor
- 14. Comments from City Attorney
- 15. Adjournment